2021 GSSC Girls Championship 5,000 M Race

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time  Finishers
1 m Christi Hiah School 00:20:52.37 24 Bishop Noll High School 00:29:19.74 4
lana ristian Hig choo e River Forest High School 00:25:58.76 3
2 Hanover Central 00:21:35.45 41 | ske Station High School 00:30:42.49 3
3 Wheeler High School 00:22:14.64 57
4 Whiting High School 00:25:34.17 120
5  Griffith High School 00:26:06.24 129
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2021 GSSC Girls Championship 5,000 M Race

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 llliana Christian High School 00:20:52.37 7 24
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 847  Avery Olthof 00:20:09.29 1
2 2 848  Ella Olthof 00:20:18.84 2
3 4 853  Alex Vis 00:20:44.54 4
4 8 852  Faith VanWieren 00:21:33.24 8
5 9 851  Faith VanRyn 00:21:35.96 9
6 15 846  Aliza Nelson 00:22:55.89 (15)
7 19 843  Liz Aje 00:23:34.05 (29)
2 Hanover Central 00:21:35.45 7 41
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 822  Maria Davenport 00:20:18.95 3
2 5 832  Sabrina Siems 00:20:50.20 5
3 10 829  Shannon Nelson 00:21:47.37 10
4 11 826 Leah Hernandez 00:22:16.20 11
5 12 821  Malia Butler 00:22:44.55 12
6 16 831  Mia Sarkey 00:23:05.83 (16)
7 20 827 Hannah Kieffer 00:23:41.69 (20)
3 Wheeler High School 00:22:14.64 7 57
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 891  Elise Byers 00:21:02.94 6
2 7 899  Lucca Okeley 00:21:18.37 7
3 13 900 Alexia Orosz 00:22:50.65 13
4 14 896 Kaya Josenhans 00:22:55.22 14
5 17 893  Emily Enright 00:23:06.05 17
6 26 895  Lauren Hostetler 00:25:10.08 (24)
7 38 897  McKinleigh Lawson 00:28:10.39 (32)
4 Whiting High School 00:25:34.17 7 120
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 18 903 Yolanda Esparza 00:23:16.27 18
2 23 902  Jasmine Garcia 00:24:28.87 22
3 28 907  Sara Hernandez 00:25:42.09 25
4 32 904 Esmeralda Garcia 00:27:04.53 27
5 33 908 Briseida Lopez 00:27:19.06 28
6 40 905 Mailee Quiroz 00:29:28.81 (33)
7 41 906  Vanessa Gonzalez 00:29:38.10 (34)
5  Griffith High School 00:26:06.24 7 129
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
22 804  Ashley Taylor 00:24:28.29 21
2 25 799  Serena Bridegroom 00:24:53.44 23
3 30 803  Katie Plopper 00:25:56.12 26
4 35 805  Lily Wroblewski 00:27:36.08 29
5 36 800 Emma Keene 00:27:37.26 30
6 37 802 Maya Perez 00:28:01.27 (31)
7 42 798  Jacoba Babin 00:30:40.96 (35)
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2021 GSSC Girls Championship 5,000 M Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name

1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 (15)
16 (16)
17 17
18 18
19 (19)
20 (20)
21 0
22 21
23 22
24 0
25 23
26 (24)
27 0
28 25
29 0
30 26
31 0
32 27
33 28
34 0
35 29
36 30
37 (31)
38 (32)
39 0
40 (33)
41 (34)
42 (35)
43 0
44 0
45 0

Tempo Run Timing

847
848
822
853
832
891
899
852
851
829
826
821
900
896
846
831
893
903
843
827
875
804
902
790
799
895
872
907
789
803
867
904
908
868
805
800
802
897
874
905
906
798
793
787
866

Avery Olthof

Ella Olthof

Maria Davenport
Alex Vis

Sabrina Siems
Elise Byers
Lucca Okeley
Faith VanWieren
Faith VanRyn
Shannon Nelson
Leah Hernandez
Malia Butler
Alexia Orosz
Kaya Josenhans
Aliza Nelson

Mia Sarkey

Emily Enright
Yolanda Esparza
Liz Aje

Hannah Kieffer
Cortaysha Pratchett
Ashley Taylor
Jasmine Garcia
Grace Buksa
Serena Bridegroom
Lauren Hostetler
Citaly Almarez
Sara Hernandez
Alessandra Lopez
Katie Plopper
Para Mclintosh
Esmeralda Garcia
Briseida Lopez
Nevaeh Mosley
Lily Wroblewski
Emma Keene
Maya Perez
McKinleigh Lawson
Samantha McAllister
Mailee Quiroz
Vanessa Gonzalez
Jacoba Babin
Jaleah Velasco
Sophia Mendez
Mikaela Chabes

llliana Christian High School
llliana Christian High School
Hanover Central

llliana Christian High School
Hanover Central

Wheeler High School
Wheeler High School

llliana Christian High School
llliana Christian High School
Hanover Central

Hanover Central

Hanover Central

Wheeler High School
Wheeler High School

llliana Christian High School
Hanover Central

Wheeler High School
Whiting High School

llliana Christian High School
Hanover Central

River Forest High School
Griffith High School

Whiting High School

Bishop Noll High School
Griffith High School
Wheeler High School

River Forest High School
Whiting High School

Bishop Noll High School
Griffith High School

Lake Station High School
Whiting High School
Whiting High School

Lake Station High School
Griffith High School

Griffith High School

Griffith High School

Wheeler High School

River Forest High School
Whiting High School

Whiting High School

Griffith High School

Bishop Noll High School
Bishop Noll High School

Class Chip Time Team
e} 00:20:09.29
FR 00:20:18.84
SR 00:20:18.95
JR 00:20:44.54
SR 00:20:50.20
Sle} 00:21:02.94
Sle} 00:21:18.37
JR 00:21:33.24
JR 00:21:35.96
SO 00:21:47.37
FR 00:22:16.20
SR 00:22:44.55
FR 00:22:50.65
JR 00:22:55.22
JR 00:22:55.89
JR 00:23:05.83
JR 00:23:06.05
JR 00:23:16.27
SR 00:23:34.05
Sle} 00:23:41.69
JR 00:23:48.83
JR 00:24:28.29
SR 00:24:28.87

K 00:24:31.50
SR 00:24:53.44
e} 00:25:10.08
JR 00:25:21.51
SO 00:25:42.09

K 00:25:48.62
Sle} 00:25:56.12
Sle} 00:26:32.52
JR 00:27:04.53
FR 00:27:19.06
SO 00:27:31.62
JR 00:27:36.08
SR 00:27:37.26
JR 00:28:01.27
JR 00:28:10.39
Sle} 00:28:45.95
JR 00:29:28.81
JR 00:29:38.10
SR 00:30:40.96

K 00:31:09.33

K 00:35:49.52
SR 00:38:03.32
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