# 2021 GSSC Girls Championship 5,000 M Race

Team (	Overall Results	non-Scoring Teams				
Place	Name	Average Time	Score	Name	Average Time	Finishers
1	Illiana Christian High School	00:20:52.37	24	Bishop Noll High School	00:29:19.74	4
1	•			River Forest High School	00:25:58.76	3
2	Hanover Central	00:21:35.45	41	Lake Station High School	00:30:42.49	3
3	Wheeler High School	00:22:14.64	57			
4	Whiting High School	00:25:34.17	120			
5	Griffith High School	00:26:06.24	129			

## 2021 GSSC Girls Championship 5,000 M Race

#### **Team Results**

	<u>Team Name</u>				Average Time		<u>100111 000</u>
1	Illiana Christian High	School			00:20:52.37	7	24
	Team Position O	verall Position	<u>Bib#</u>	Name		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	847	Avery Olthof		00:20:09.29	1
	2	2	848	Ella Olthof		00:20:18.84	2
	3	4	853	Alex Vis		00:20:44.54	4
	4	8	852	Faith VanWieren		00:21:33.24	8
	5	9	851	Faith VanRyn		00:21:35.96	9
	6	15	846	Aliza Nelson		00:22:55.89	(15)
	7	19	843	Liz Aje		00:23:34.05	(19)
2	Hanover Central				00:21:35.45	7	41
	Team Position O	verall Position	<u>Bib#</u>	Name		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	822	Maria Davenport		00:20:18.95	3
	2	5	832	Sabrina Siems		00:20:50.20	5
	3	10	829	Shannon Nelson		00:21:47.37	10
	4	11	826	Leah Hernandez		00:22:16.20	11
	5	12	821	Malia Butler		00:22:44.55	12
	6	16	831	Mia Sarkey		00:23:05.83	(16)
	7	20	827	Hannah Kieffer		00:23:41.69	(20)
3	Wheeler High School				00:22:14.64	7	57
	Team Position O	verall Position	<u>Bib#</u>	Name		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	6	891	Elise Byers		00:21:02.94	6
	2	7	899	Lucca Okeley		00:21:18.37	7
	3	13	<b>9</b> 00	Alexia Orosz		00:22:50.65	13
	4	14	896	Kaya Josenhans		00:22:55.22	14
	5	17	893	Emily Enright		00:23:06.05	17
	6	26	895	Lauren Hostetler		00:25:10.08	(24)
	7	38	897	McKinleigh Lawson		00:28:10.39	(32)
4	Whiting High School				00:25:34.17	7	120
	Team Position O	verall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	18	903	Yolanda Esparza		00:23:16.27	18
	2	23	902	Jasmine Garcia		00:24:28.87	22
	3	28	907	Sara Hernandez		00:25:42.09	25
	4	32	904	Esmeralda Garcia		00:27:04.53	27
	5	33	908	Briseida Lopez		00:27:19.06	28
	6	40	905	Mailee Quiroz		00:29:28.81	(33)
	7	41	906	Vanessa Gonzalez		00:29:38.10	(34)
5	<b>Griffith High School</b>				00:26:06.24	7	129
	Team Position O	verall Position	<u>Bib#</u>	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	22	804	Ashley Taylor		00:24:28.29	21
	2	25	799	Serena Bridegroom		00:24:53.44	23
	3	30	803	Katie Plopper		00:25:56.12	26
	4	35	805	Lily Wroblewski		00:27:36.08	29
	5	36	800	Emma Keene		00:27:37.26	30
	6	37	802	Maya Perez		00:28:01.27	(31)
	7	42	798	Jacoba Babin		00:30:40.96	(35)

## 2021 GSSC Girls Championship 5,000 M Race

### Individual Overall Results

Overall	Seere	Dih#	Nome	Class	Chin Time	Toom
<u>Overall</u>			Name	<u>Class</u>	Chip Time	<u>Team</u>
1	1	847	Avery Olthof	SO	00:20:09.29	Illiana Christian High School
2	2	848	Ella Olthof	FR	00:20:18.84	Illiana Christian High School
3	3	822	Maria Davenport	SR	00:20:18.95	Hanover Central
4	4	853	Alex Vis	JR	00:20:44.54	Illiana Christian High School
5	5	832	Sabrina Siems	SR	00:20:50.20	Hanover Central
6	6	891	Elise Byers	SO	00:21:02.94	Wheeler High School
7	7	899	Lucca Okeley	SO	00:21:18.37	Wheeler High School
8	8	852	Faith VanWieren	JR	00:21:33.24	Illiana Christian High School
9	9	851	Faith VanRyn	JR	00:21:35.96	Illiana Christian High School
10	10	829	Shannon Nelson	SO	00:21:47.37	Hanover Central
11	11	826	Leah Hernandez	FR	00:22:16.20	Hanover Central
12	12	821	Malia Butler	SR	00:22:44.55	Hanover Central
13	13	900	Alexia Orosz	FR	00:22:50.65	Wheeler High School
14	14	896	Kaya Josenhans	JR	00:22:55.22	Wheeler High School
15	(15)	846	Aliza Nelson	JR	00:22:55.89	Illiana Christian High School
16	(16)	831	Mia Sarkey	JR	00:23:05.83	Hanover Central
17	17	893	Emily Enright	JR	00:23:06.05	Wheeler High School
18	18	903	Yolanda Esparza	JR	00:23:16.27	Whiting High School
19	(19)	843	Liz Aje	SR	00:23:34.05	Illiana Christian High School
20	(20)	827	Hannah Kieffer	SO	00:23:41.69	Hanover Central
21	0	875	Cortaysha Pratchett	JR	00:23:48.83	River Forest High School
22	21	804	Ashley Taylor	JR	00:24:28.29	Griffith High School
23	22	902	Jasmine Garcia	SR	00:24:28.87	Whiting High School
24	0	790	Grace Buksa	K	00:24:31.50	Bishop Noll High School
25	23	799	Serena Bridegroom	SR	00:24:53.44	Griffith High School
26	(24)	895	Lauren Hostetler	SO	00:25:10.08	Wheeler High School
27	0	872	Citaly Almarez	JR	00:25:21.51	River Forest High School
28	25	907	Sara Hernandez	SO	00:25:42.09	Whiting High School
29	0	789	Alessandra Lopez	K	00:25:48.62	Bishop Noll High School
30	26	803	Katie Plopper	SO	00:25:56.12	Griffith High School
31	0	867	Para McIntosh	SO	00:26:32.52	Lake Station High School
32	27	904	Esmeralda Garcia	JR	00:27:04.53	Whiting High School
33	28	908	Briseida Lopez	FR	00:27:19.06	Whiting High School
34	0	868	Nevaeh Mosley	SO	00:27:31.62	Lake Station High School
35	29	805	Lily Wroblewski	JR	00:27:36.08	Griffith High School
36	30	800	Emma Keene	SR	00:27:37.26	Griffith High School
37	(31)	802	Maya Perez	JR	00:28:01.27	Griffith High School
38	(32)	897	McKinleigh Lawson	JR	00:28:10.39	Wheeler High School
39	0	874	Samantha McAllister	SO	00:28:45.95	River Forest High School
40	(33)	905	Mailee Quiroz	JR	00:29:28.81	Whiting High School
41	(34)	906	Vanessa Gonzalez	JR	00:29:38.10	Whiting High School
42	(35)	798	Jacoba Babin	SR	00:30:40.96	Griffith High School
43	0	793	Jaleah Velasco	К	00:31:09.33	Bishop Noll High School
44	0	787	Sophia Mendez	К	00:35:49.52	Bishop Noll High School
45	0	866	Mikaela Chabes	SR	00:38:03.32	Lake Station High School